









































e j Bt

28


Mark J. Bennett
Stamp


SECOND ADDENDUM TO REAL PROPERTY PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Second Addendum to Real Property Purchase Agreement (this “Second Addendum™) is made
September _, 2019 by Gratiot Acquisition Partners, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company (“Purchaser™)
and S&J Enterprise LLC, a Michigan limited liability company (“Seller”). All capitalized terms herein are
defined in the Real Property Purchase Agreement between Purchaser and Seller with an “Effective Date,”
defined in the Section 22 therein, of February 20,2019 (the “Purchase Agreement”), as amended by the First
Addendumto Real Property Purchase Agreement dated March 4, 2019 (the “First Addendum”). Purchaser and
Seller are defined herein as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to this Second Addendum to set forth their agreement on specific
material dates and cut-offs under the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, all references to “Section” in this Second Addendum shall refer to the specific section in
the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, this Second Addendum is not intended to amend or supplement any provisions of the
Purchase Agreement unless otherwise noted below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the Parties agree to the following:

1 Second Due Diligence Extension. The Purchaser may exercise its right to the Second Due
Diligence Extension under Section 4(b) by or before 5:00 p.m. on September 17, 2019 by providing the written
notice in Section 4(b) and depositing the Second Deposit Extension in the manner set forth in Section 4(b).
However, the Second Deposit Extension shall be $17,500. If the Purchaser exercises the Second Due Diligence
Extension, the Due Diligence Period shall expire at 5:00 p.m. EST on December 17, 2019.

2. Third Due Diligence Extension. The Purchaser may exercise its right to the Third Due
Diligence Extension under Section 4(c) by or before 5:00 p.m. on December 16, 2019 by providing the written
notice in Section 4(c) and depositing the Third Extension Deposit in the manner set forth in Section 4(c).
However, the Third Extension Deposit shall be $57,500. If the Purchaserexercises the Third Due Diligence
Extension, the Due Diligence Period shall expire at 5:00 p.m. EST on March 16,2020.

3. Remaining Time Periods and Dates. All other remaining time periods or dates in the Purchase
Agreement as amended by the First Addendum shall retain the meanings as set forth in the Purchase Agreement
or First Addendum, as applicable.

4, Balance of the Purchase Agreement. Except as identified above, the remainder of the Purchase
Agreement, as amended by the First Addendum, shall remain unchanged.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]



AGREED:
PURCHASER:

Gratiot Acquisition Partners, LLC, a
Michigan limited liability company

ey

By: Mark J. Bennett
[ts: Authorized Member

Dated: Septemberl3 ,2019
SELLER:

_Irise LLC, a Michigan limited

Dated: September 13,2019


Mark J. Bennett
Stamp


	First Addendum to Purchase Agreement (Freedman)
	Purchase Agreement (Freedman)
	Second Addendum to Purchase Agreement (Freedman)

